SWEETWATER SPRINGS ROAD PM 13.95 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR PROJECT

Sweetwater Springs Road PM 13.95 Storm Damage Repair Pro			ject ENGINEEI		'S ESTIMATE	BID	DER 1	BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C31856						Granite Co	nstruction Co.	Piazza C	onstruction	Steelhead C	onstructors JV	Rehak Gene	ral Engineering	Ghilotti Co	onstruction Co.	Rege Cons	truction Inc.	Valentine	Corporation
No. S/F	CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	030645 12" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE) TEE ENERGY DISSIPATOR	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$486.00	\$486.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	080050 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,497.00	\$1,497.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$12,358.00	\$12,358.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 F	193119 LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,097.00	\$3,291.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
5	120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	51	\$650.00	\$33,150,00	\$235.00	\$11,985.00	\$643.00	\$32,793.00	\$490.00	\$24,990.00	\$1,000.00	\$51,000,00	\$357.00	\$18,207.00	\$472.00	\$24,072.00	\$600.00	\$30,600,00
6	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$25,291.00	\$25,291.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7 FA	120101 FLAGGING	FA	1250	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
8	128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DAY	210	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,550.00	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$180.00	\$37,800.00	\$71.00	\$14,910.00	\$87.00	\$18,270.00	\$52.00	\$10,920.00	\$80.00	\$16,800,00
9	120120 TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$126.00	\$504.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
10	130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,102.00	\$1,102.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
11	130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	530	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$9.00	\$4,770.00	\$8.75	\$4,637.50	\$5.50	\$2,915.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$13.00	\$6,890.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$6.00	\$3,180.00
12	130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	280	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$7.50	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$27.00	\$7,560.00	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00
13	130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,880.00	\$7,760.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,669.00	\$1,669.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	160110 TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	265	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$12.00	\$3,180.00	\$22.25	\$5,896.25	\$6.50	\$1,722.50	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$29.00	\$7,685.00	\$17.00	\$4,505.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00
16	170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,875.00	\$16,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$17.250.00	\$17,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
17	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	508	\$270.00	\$137,160.00	\$135.00	\$68,580.00	\$249.00	\$126,492.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,760.00	\$200.00	\$101,600.00	\$50.00	\$25,400.00	\$136.00	\$69,088.00	\$35,000.00	\$114,300.00
18 F	192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	177	\$400.00	\$70,800.00	\$270.00	\$47,790.00	\$255.00	\$45,135.00	\$310.00	\$54,870.00	\$200.00	\$35,400.00	\$280.00	\$49,560.00	\$256.00	\$45,312.00	\$250.00	\$44,250.00
10 F 19 F	192037 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	67	\$400.00	\$23,450.00	\$270.00	\$58,290.00	\$235.00	\$47,905.00	\$600.00	\$40,200.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$280.00	\$52,260.00	\$1,561.00	\$104,587.00	\$230.00	\$53,600.00
20	195015 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) 198215 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	430	\$5.00	\$23,430.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$13.55	\$5,826.50	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$200.00	\$12,900.00	\$780.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,501.00	\$2,150.00	\$9.00	\$3,870.00
20	210430 HYDROSEED	SQTD	845	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$4.45	\$3,760.25	\$13.33	\$3,820.30	\$5.00	\$4,225.00	\$5.00	\$4,225.00	\$3.00	\$3,760.25	\$6.00	\$2,130.00	\$9.00	\$7,605.00
21	260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	145	\$450.00	\$65,250.00	\$240.00	\$34,800.00	\$225.00	\$32,625.00	\$225.00	\$32,625.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$520.00	\$75,400.00	\$207.00	\$30,015.00	\$175.00	\$25,375.00
23		TON		\$950.00	\$80,750.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$225.00	\$25,925.00	\$225.00	\$45,050,00	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$320.00	\$34,000.00	\$207.00	\$31,025.00	\$550.00	\$46,750.00
			85				,		,										• • • • • • • • •
24 25	394073 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	9	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$365.00	\$3,285.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$335.00	\$3,015.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$112.00	\$1,008.00	\$351.00	\$3,159.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00
	398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
26	490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	758	\$600.00	\$454,800.00	\$327.00	\$247,866.00	\$525.00	\$397,950.00	\$350.00	\$265,300.00	\$300.00	\$227,400.00	\$330.00	\$250,140.00	\$380.00	\$288,040.00	\$500.00	\$379,000.00
27 F	510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	120	\$2,800.00	\$336,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$324,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$210,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$264,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$216,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$288,000.00	\$2,106.00	\$252,720.00	\$2,600.00	\$312,000.00
28	511038 ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (BARRIER)	SF	865	\$60.00	\$51,900.00	\$65.00	\$56,225.00	\$62.00	\$53,630.00	\$50.00	\$43,250.00	\$60.00	\$51,900.00	\$60.00	\$51,900.00	\$83.00	\$71,795.00	\$60.00	\$51,900.00
29 F	520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	21419	\$3.50	\$74,966.50	\$1.52	\$32,556.88	\$1.60	\$34,270.40	\$2.00	\$42,838.00	\$5.00	\$107,095.00	\$1.42	\$30,414.98	\$1.00	\$21,419.00	\$2.00	\$42,838.00
30 F	520103 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	11684	\$4.50	\$52,578.00	\$2.32	\$27,106.88	\$0.75	\$8,763.00	\$3.00	\$35,052.00	\$4.00	\$46,736.00	\$2.22	\$25,938.48	\$3.00	\$35,052.00	\$3.00	\$35,052.00
31	681106 4" PLASTIC PIPE (DRAIN)	LF	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
32	641135A 12" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	28	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$170.00	\$4,760.00	\$155.00	\$4,340.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$305.00	\$8,540.00	\$193.00	\$5,404.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
33	641136A 12" PIPE INLET GRATE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$126.00	\$252.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
34	681990 FILTER FABRIC (CLASS A)	SQYD	650	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.85	\$5,102.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00
35	682042 CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	230	\$180.00	\$41,400.00	\$220.00	\$50,600.00	\$372.00	\$85,560.00	\$370.00	\$85,100.00	\$180.00	\$41,400.00	\$375.00	\$86,250.00	\$861.00	\$198,030.00	\$295.00	\$67,850.00
36	690112 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$710.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,454.00	\$8,724.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
37	692005 12" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	692305 12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$316.00	\$632.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
39	705007 12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	705335A 12" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE) FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
40											\$430.00								
	723180 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B)	CY	48	\$700.00	\$33,600.00	\$395.00	\$18,960.00	\$314.00	\$15,072.00	\$500.00	. ,	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$420.00	\$20,160.00	\$347.00	\$16,656.00	\$750.00	\$36,000.00
42	729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	183	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$4.00	\$732.00	\$17.00	\$3,111.00	\$2.50	\$457.50	\$17.00	\$3,111.00	\$3.00	\$549.00	\$15.00	\$2,745.00	\$12.00	\$2,196.00
43	780440 PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SF	865	\$35.00	\$30,275.00	\$36.75	\$31,788.75	\$24.00	\$20,760.00	\$37.00	\$32,005.00	\$15.00	\$12,975.00	\$20.40	\$17,646.00	\$23.00	\$19,895.00	\$60.00	\$51,900.00
44	803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
45	800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	240	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$81.50	\$19,560.00	\$95.50	\$22,920.00	\$95.00	\$22,800.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$81.50	\$19,560.00	\$156.00	\$37,440.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00
46	832018 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	35	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$285.00	\$9,975.00	\$335.00	\$11,725.00	\$192.00	\$6,720.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$285.00	\$9,975.00	\$601.00	\$21,035.00	\$425.00	\$14,875.00
47	832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)		20	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$444.00	\$8,880.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$585.00	\$11,700.00	\$339.00	\$6,780.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
47		SQYD																	
	839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,385.00	\$8,770.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,247.00	\$6,494.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
49 F	839740 CONCRETE BARRIER (PARAPET)	LF	184	\$300.00	\$55,200.00	\$440.00	\$80,960.00	\$400.00	\$73,600.00	\$450.00	\$82,800.00	\$350.00	\$64,400.00	\$440.00	\$80,960.00	\$271.00	\$49,864.00	\$600.00	\$110,400.00
50	999999 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$207,500.00	\$207,500.00	\$136,100.00	\$136,100.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$93,887.00	\$93,887.00	\$167,451.00	\$167,451.00
		BASI	E BID TOTAL		\$2,076,179.50		\$1,428,710.76		\$1,475,659.40		\$1,516,747.00		\$1,512,452.00		\$1,536,753.71		\$1,558,613.00		\$1,848,557.00
										Total Differs	from Bid Book	Total Differs	from Bid Book					Total Differs	from Bid Book
			1								\$ 1,497,847.00	55	5						\$ 1,849,369.50
\vdash										Discrepency		Discrepency	\$9,610.00					Discrepency	\$ 1,849,509.50 \$812.50
										Discrepency	\$18,900.00	Discrepency	\$9,610.00					Discrepency	\$812.50